MIN. 17. 2004 T. JOHN OFFINDERS & MACKIN	10. 550	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Cargill, Incorporated	Name: Stadt Corporation	
[] Individual - [] Association - [] General Partnership - [] Limited Partnership - [] Corporation - Delaware [] Other -  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other-  Execution Date: April 5, 2004	Street Address: 2 Cumberland Street  City: Brooklyn State: NY Zip: 11205  Country: USA  [] Individual - [] Association - [] General Partnership - [] Limited Partnership - [] Corporation - Florida [] Other -  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No(s).:  Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No(s).: 850,298 attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1]	
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.  Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Our Ref.: <u>170.1324</u>	500518	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true the original document.  The property of	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

intel documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services
7.0, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1419

Signature

April 19, 2004 Date

Amy F. Divino, Esq. Name of Person Signing

170.1324

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, is the owner of the trademark SLENDER SWEET ("The Trademark"), and is the record owner of the following registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SLENDER SWEET	850,298	June 4, 1968

WHEREAS, Stadt Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 2 Cumberland Street, Brooklyn, New York, 11205, is desirous of acquiring The Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to The Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Trademark and the registration thereof.

By:

Micheal D. Lane

Assistant Vice President

CARGILL, INCORPORATEL

Dated: 4-05-04

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0414